LL LineDance
154 songs, 9.3 hours, 909.5 MB

Name

Cheater, Cheater (King Mix)
Dangerous (feat. Akon)
Chicken Fried

Sharp Dressed Man

| Like IT, | Love IT

Hound Dog

Little White Church

Tu Compania

Save A Horse (Ride A Cowboy)
This Is Your Brain

Back That Thing Up

Jailhouse Rock

Walkin' the Country
(Everything |1 Do) Got to Be Funky
Must Be Doin' Somethin' Right
Last Night

Toes

Watermelon Crawl

Long Legged Hannah
Mistress For Christmas

Sweet Thing

Keep On Lovin' You

Rain Is A Good Thing

Crazy Town

My Kinda Party

When The Sun Goes Down
Wide Open

Whatcha Gonna Do With A Cowboy
She's Country

It Happens

Boots On

Country Man

If You Don't Know Me By Now
Don't Think I Can't Love You
Shine

About The South

Happy Endings

All About Tonight

Free And Easy (Down The Road | Go)
The Wanderer

| Saw God Today

Amen Kind of Love

Wild Thing

Can't Stand Still

| Wanna Be A Hillbilly

| See It Now

Riding Alone

All Summer Long

Blame It On Texas

Barbie Doll (feat. Dierks Bentley & The...

Let 'Er Rip

How Low

I'm A CowBoy

You Shook Me All Night Long
Forever Road
Summer Nights

In Color

Eight Second Ride
God Blessed Texas
Georgia Peaches
The K-Wang

Out Last Night

Bad Case Of Loving You (Doctor, Doct...

Time
3:46
4:06
3:59
4:15
3:55
2:18
3:06
4:10
3:20
3:37
2:36
2:37
2:56
5:20
4:30
3:25
4:21
3:02
3:53
4:00
3:48
3:03
2:56
3:04
4:45
4:50
4:00
2:34
3:41
3:02
2:52
3:10
3:27
3:06
3:15
2:59
3:38
3:26
3:22
2:49
3:23
3:27
4:24
3:42
3:06
3:36
3:28
4:57
2:52
3:54
2:51
3:22
4:23
3:30
4:02
4:03
4:51
3:05
4:05
3:25
5:11
3:21
3:11

Album

Cheater, Cheater (King Mix) (Single)
Not 4 Sale
The Foundation

Rancho Texicano: The Very Best Of ZZ...

The No.1 Line Dance Album [Disc 1]
The Essential Elvis Presley
Little White Church - Single
Love, Pain & the Whole Crazy Thing
Horse Of A Different Color

The Essential Joe Diffie

Back That Thing Up - Single
The Essential Elvis Presley

In the Ranch

In The Shadow of the City
Doin' Somethin' Right

Last Night

The Foundation

(2007) The Definitive Collection
A Man Like Me

The Razor's Edge

Defying Gravity

Keep On Lovin' You - Single
Doin' My Thing

Wide Open

My Kinda Party

Kenny Chesney: Greatest Hits Il
Wide Open

20 Greatest Hits

Wide Open

Love On The Inside

Anything Goes

I'll Stay Me

Greatest Hits

Easy Does It

Shine

If You're Going Through Hell
Happy Endings (Single)

All About Tonight - EP

Greatest Hits: Every Mile A Memory 20...

Runaround Sue
Troubadour

All Because of You
Loc-ed After Dark
Stiff Upper Lip

Doin' Somethin' Right

The Very Best of Tracy Lawrence (Delu...

Sex & Violins

Rock N Roll Jesus

Mark Chesnutt: Greatest Hits
Big Dreams & High Hopes

Wide Open Spaces

Battle of the Sexes (Deluxe Edition)
Smokin' Armadillos

Back In Black

Learn To Live

Unstoppable

That Lonesome Song

Startin' With Me

Big Time

Livin' On the Edge

Thug Misses

Kenny Chesney: Greatest Hits Il
The Very Best Of Robert Palmer

Artist

Joey Rory
Kardinal Offishall
Zac Brown Band
ZZ Top

Tim McGraw
Elvis Presley
Little Big Town
Keith Urban

Big & Rich

Joe Diffie

Justin Moore
Elvis Presley
Keith Urban
Maurice John Vaughn
Billy Currington

Chris Anderson & D) Robbie

Zac Brown Band
Tracy Byrd
Jesse Hunter
AC/DC

Keith Urban
Steel Magnolia
Luke Bryan
Jason Aldean
Jason Aldean
Kenny Chesney
Jason Aldean
Chris LeDoux
Jason Aldean
Sugarland
Randy Houser
Luke Bryan
Simply Red
Jake Owen
Matt Stillwell
Rodney Atkins
Lee Brice

Blake Shelton
Dierks Bentley
Dion

George Strait
Daryle Singletary
Tone-Loc
AC/DC

Billy Currington
Tracy Lawrence
Rednex

Kid Rock

Mark Chesnutt
Jack Ingram
Dixie Chicks
Ludacris
Smokin' Armadillos
AC/DC

Darius Rucker
Rascal Flatts
Jamey Johnson
Jake Owen
Little Texas
Alan Laney
Khia & DSD
Kenny Chesney
Robert Palmer
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Name

Feel That Fire

Runaway

Corina, Corina

God Love Her

Honky-Tonk Superman
Country Boy

Chillin’

The Buckin' Song

Boot Scootin' Boogie

Holler Back

Thank God I'm A Country Boy
Alibis

Swamp Thing

Trashy Women

Ladies Love Country Boys
Good At Startin' Fires
Anyway the Wind Blows

That Makes Me
Ala-Freakin-Bama

You Can Thank Dixie

Tube Snake Boogie

Hey Baby

Smoke a Little Smoke

Do You Love Me

Shiftwork

Dirt Road Dancin'

White Lightning Hit the Family Tree
So Hott

Hillbilly Bone (feat. Trace Adkins)
Anything Goes

Copperhead Road

| Still Like Bologna

Fever (Dance Mix)

Beer or Gasoline

Firecracker

The Devil Went Down to Georgia
Amarillo Sky

A Little More Country Than That
Summertime

Cricket On A Line

Do You Love As Good As You Look
Bonfire

Turn On the Radio

It's A Great Day To Be Alive
Loud

Backwoods

Oh My Sweet Carolina

Guitar Slinger

That's How Country Boys Roll
Gettin' You Home

Southern Voice

It's America

Honky Tonk Stomp

White Liar

Giddy On Up

I Can Sleep When I'm Dead
Hicktown

Cotton Eye Joe

Cupid Shuffle

My Kinda Country
Rattlesnake Shake

Funky Cowboy

My Girl

Funky Cold Medina

(Sittin' On) The Dock of the Bay

Time
3:22
3:50
4:07
3:37
2:53
4:06
3:55
2:33
3:18
3:13
3:29
3:03
7:15
3:17
3:42
3:02
3:12
3:06
3:54
4:26
3:04
2:23
3:11
2:53
4:30
2:40
3:52
4:07
3:45
3:04
4:30
4:40
4:18
3:29
3:30
3:44
3:24
2:52
3:26
3:36
3:01
3:02
3:36
4:03
3:03
2:37
4:30
3:26
3:44
3:33
4:02
3:33
3:04
4:49
3:28
3:22
5:06
3:14
3:51
2:55
4:06
5:02
3:09
4:08
2:45

Album

Feel That Fire
World Wide Open (Bonus Track Version)

Tribute to the Music of Bob Wills & the...

That Don't Make Me A Bad Guy
Super Hits

Good Time

Chillin' - Single

Judge Jerrod & The Hung Jury
The Greatest Hits

Holler Back

A Song's Best Friend: The Very Best Of...
The Very Best of Tracy Lawrence (Delu...
Pecker (Original Motion Picture Sound...
The Very Best of Confederate Railroad...

Greatest Hits, Vol. Il: American Man
Startin' Fires

Anyway the Wind Blows

The Man | Want To Be
Ala-Freakin-Bama - Single

Startin' With Me

El Loco

Dirty Dancing - 20th Anniversary Editi...

Carolina

Dirty Dancing - 20th Anniversary Editi...

Just Who | Am: Poets & Pirates

Shine

Chris Young

Rock N Roll Jesus

Hillbilly Bone (feat. Trace Adkins) - Si...
Anything Goes

Copperhead Road

Good Time

The No.1 Line Dancing Album [Disc 2]
Chris Young

Everything Is Fine

Essential Super Hits of The Charlie Da...
Jason Aldean

Easton Corbin

Kenny Chesney: Greatest Hits Il
Chicken & Biscuits

The Bellamy Brothers: Greatest Hits, V...

That's Why
Turn On the Radio - Single
The Very Best of Travis Tritt

Between Raising Hell And Amazing Gr...

Justin Moore

Shine

Guitar Slinger - Single

Little Bit Of Everything

Gettin' You Home - Single
Southern Voice

It's America

#1s... And Then Some [Disc 1]
Revolution

Achin' and Shakin'

Waitin' In the Country

Jason Aldean

Sex & Violins

Time for a Change

Anything Goes

Get Hot or Go Home

Country Dances

Dancin' On the Boulevard
Loc-ed After Dark

The Very Best of Otis Redding

Artist

Dierks Bentley
Love and Theft
Asleep At The Wheel
Toby Keith
Aaron Tippin
Alan Jackson
Blaine Larsen
Jerrod Niemann
Brooks & Dunn
The Lost Trailers
John Denver
Tracy Lawrence
The Grid
Confederate Railroad
Trace Adkins
Blake Shelton
Brother Phelps
Chris Young
Trace Adkins
Jake Owen

ZZ Top

Bruce Channel
Eric Church

The Contours
Kenny Chesney
Matt Stillwell
Chris Young

Kid Rock

Blake Shelton
Randy Houser
Steve Earle

Alan Jackson
Jeff Moore

Chris Young
Josh Turner

The Charlie Daniels Band
Jason Aldean
Easton Corbin
Kenny Chesney
Colt Ford

The Bellamy Brothers
Craig Morgan
Reba McEntire
Travis Tritt

Big & Rich

Justin Moore
Matt Stillwell
Crossin Dixon
Billy Currington
Chris Young

Tim McGraw
Rodney Atkins
Brooks & Dunn
Miranda Lambert
Laura Bell Bundy
Jason Michael Carroll
Jason Aldean
Rednex

Cupid

Randy Houser
Rick Tippe
Ronnie McDowell
Alabama
Tone-Loc

Otis Redding
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Name

River Of Love

Play That Funky Music
Roll With It

Lover, Lover

Mr. Policeman

Ain't Going Down (Til The Sun Comes ...

Love Your Love the Most
Footloose

Sideways

Way Out Here

Up On The Ridge

Poker Face

Travelin' Band

Need You Now

Why Don't We Just Dance
Margaritaville

Good Time

If | Knew Then

All Over Me

Don't You Wanna Stay

The Legend Of Wooley Swamp
Undo It

Country Done Come to Town
The World

Pretty Good At Drinkin' Beer
| Wouldn't Be A Man

Time
3:15
5:00
3:28
3:14
4:16
4:34
2:50
3:47
3:04
4:06
3:35
3:57
2:09
3:57
3:14
4:12
5:07
4:16
3:20
4:16
4:17
2:57
3:36
4:02
3:02
3:33

Album

Troubadour

Wild Cherry

Easton Corbin

Judge Jerrod & The Hung Jury
5th Gear (Bonus Track Version)
The Ultimate Hits [Disc 1]
Carolina

Footloose (15th Anniversary Collector...

Feel That Fire

Way Out Here

Up On The Ridge

The Fame

Chronicle, Vol. 1

Need You Now

Haywire

Songs You Know By Heart
Good Time

Need You Now

Haywire

My Kinda Party

16 Biggest Hits

Play On

Country Done Come to Town - Single
Time Well Wasted

Enjoy Yourself

Haywire

Artist

George Strait
Wild Cherry
Easton Corbin
Jerrod Niemann
Brad Paisley
Garth Brooks
Eric Church
Kenny Loggins
Dierks Bentley
Josh Thompson
Dierks Bentley
Lady GaGa
Creedence Clearwater Revival
Lady Antebellum
Josh Turner
Jimmy Buffett
Alan Jackson
Lady Antebellum
Josh Turner
Jason Aldean
Charlie Daniels
Carrie Underwood
John Rich

Brad Paisley
Billy Currington
Josh Turner
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