

LineDance 154 songs, 9.3 hours, 909.5 MB

Name	Time	Album	Artist
	_		
Cheater, Cheater (King Mix)	3:46 4:06	Cheater, Cheater (King Mix) (Single) Not 4 Sale	Joey Rory Kardinal Offishall
Dangerous (feat. Akon) Chicken Fried	3:59	The Foundation	Zac Brown Band
Sharp Dressed Man	3.39 4:15	Rancho Texicano: The Very Best Of ZZ	ZZ Top
I Like IT, I Love IT	3:55	The No.1 Line Dance Album [Disc 1]	Tim McGraw
Hound Dog	2:18	The Essential Elvis Presley	Elvis Presley
Little White Church	3:06	Little White Church – Single	Little Big Town
Tu Compania	4:10	Love, Pain & the Whole Crazy Thing	Keith Urban
Save A Horse (Ride A Cowboy)		Horse Of A Different Color	Big & Rich
This Is Your Brain	3:37	The Essential Joe Diffie	Joe Diffie
Back That Thing Up	2:36	Back That Thing Up - Single	Justin Moore
Jailhouse Rock	2:37	The Essential Elvis Presley	Elvis Presley
Walkin' the Country	2:56	In the Ranch	Keith Urban
(Everything I Do) Got to Be Funky	5:20	In The Shadow of the City	Maurice John Vaughn
Must Be Doin' Somethin' Right	4:30	Doin' Somethin' Right	Billy Currington
Last Night	3:25	Last Night	Chris Anderson & DJ Robbie
Toes	4:21	The Foundation	Zac Brown Band
Watermelon Crawl	3:02	(2007) The Definitive Collection	Tracy Byrd
Long Legged Hannah	3:53	A Man Like Me	Jesse Hunter
Mistress For Christmas	4:00	The Razor's Edge	AC/DC
Sweet Thing	3:48	Defying Gravity	Keith Urban
Keep On Lovin' You	3:03	Keep On Lovin' You - Single	Steel Magnolia
Rain Is A Good Thing	2:56	Doin' My Thing	Luke Bryan
Crazy Town	3:04	Wide Open	Jason Aldean
My Kinda Party	4:45	My Kinda Party	Jason Aldean
When The Sun Goes Down	4:50	Kenny Chesney: Greatest Hits II	Kenny Chesney
Wide Open	4:00	Wide Open	Jason Aldean
Whatcha Gonna Do With A Cowboy	2:34	20 Greatest Hits	Chris LeDoux
She's Country	3:41	Wide Open	Jason Aldean
It Happens	3:02	Love On The Inside	Sugarland
Boots On	2:52 3:10	Anything Goes I'll Stay Me	Randy Houser Luke Bryan
Country Man If You Don't Know Me By Now	3:27	Greatest Hits	Simply Red
Don't Think I Can't Love You	3:06	Easy Does It	Jake Owen
Shine	3:15	Shine	Matt Stillwell
About The South	2:59	If You're Going Through Hell	Rodney Atkins
Happy Endings	3:38	Happy Endings (Single)	Lee Brice
All About Tonight	3:26	All About Tonight – EP	Blake Shelton
Free And Easy (Down The Road I Go)	3:22	Greatest Hits: Every Mile A Memory 20	Dierks Bentley
The Wanderer	2:49	Runaround Sue	Dion
I Saw God Today	3:23	Troubadour	George Strait
Amen Kind of Love	3:27	All Because of You	Daryle Singletary
Wild Thing	4:24	Loc-ed After Dark	Tone-Loc
Can't Stand Still	3:42	Stiff Upper Lip	AC/DC
I Wanna Be A Hillbilly	3:06	Doin' Somethin' Right	Billy Currington
I See It Now	3:36	The Very Best of Tracy Lawrence (Delu	Tracy Lawrence
Riding Alone	3:28	Sex & Violins	Rednex
All Summer Long	4:57	Rock N Roll Jesus	Kid Rock
Blame It On Texas	2:52	Mark Chesnutt: Greatest Hits	Mark Chesnutt
Barbie Doll (feat. Dierks Bentley & The	3:54	Big Dreams & High Hopes	Jack Ingram
Let 'Er Rip	2:51	Wide Open Spaces	Dixie Chicks
How Low	3:22	Battle of the Sexes (Deluxe Edition)	Ludacris
I'm A CowBoy	4:23	Smokin' Armadillos	Smokin' Armadillos
You Shook Me All Night Long	3:30	Back In Black	AC/DC
Forever Road Summer Nights	4:02 4:03	Learn To Live Unstoppable	Darius Rucker Rascal Flatts
In Color	4:51	That Lonesome Song	Jamey Johnson
Eight Second Ride	3:05	Startin' With Me	Jake Owen
God Blessed Texas	4:05	Big Time	Little Texas
Georgia Peaches	3:25	Livin' On the Edge	Alan Laney
The K-Wang	5:11	Thug Misses	Khia & DSD
Out Last Night	3:21	Kenny Chesney: Greatest Hits II	Kenny Chesney
Bad Case Of Loving You (Doctor, Doct	3:11	The Very Best Of Robert Palmer	Robert Palmer
	J	,	



Name	Time	Album	Artist
Feel That Fire		Feel That Fire	Dierks Bentley
Runaway		World Wide Open (Bonus Track Version)	Love and Theft
Corina, Corina		Tribute to the Music of Bob Wills & the	Asleep At The Wheel
God Love Her		That Don't Make Me A Bad Guy	Toby Keith
Honky-Tonk Superman		Super Hits	Aaron Tippin
Country Boy		Good Time	Alan Jackson
Chillin'		Chillin' - Single	Blaine Larsen
The Buckin' Song	2:33		Jerrod Niemann
Boot Scootin' Boogie	3:18	The Greatest Hits	Brooks & Dunn
Holler Back	3:13	Holler Back	The Lost Trailers
Thank God I'm A Country Boy	3:29	A Song's Best Friend: The Very Best Of	John Denver
Alibis		The Very Best of Tracy Lawrence (Delu	Tracy Lawrence
Swamp Thing		Pecker (Original Motion Picture Sound	The Grid
Trashy Women		The Very Best of Confederate Railroad	Confederate Railroad
Ladies Love Country Boys		Greatest Hits, Vol. II: American Man	Trace Adkins
Good At Startin' Fires		Startin' Fires	Blake Shelton
Anyway the Wind Blows		Anyway the Wind Blows	Brother Phelps
That Makes Me		The Man I Want To Be	Chris Young
Ala-Freakin-Bama You Can Thank Dixie		Ala-Freakin-Bama - Single Startin' With Me	Trace Adkins
Tube Snake Boogie		El Loco	Jake Owen ZZ Top
Hey Baby		Dirty Dancing – 20th Anniversary Editi	Bruce Channel
Smoke a Little Smoke		Carolina	Eric Church
Do You Love Me	2:53		The Contours
Shiftwork	4:30	Just Who I Am: Poets & Pirates	Kenny Chesney
Dirt Road Dancin'		Shine	Matt Stillwell
White Lightning Hit the Family Tree		Chris Young	Chris Young
So Hott	4:07	=	Kid Rock
Hillbilly Bone (feat. Trace Adkins)		Hillbilly Bone (feat. Trace Adkins) - Si	Blake Shelton
Anything Goes		Anything Goes	Randy Houser
Copperhead Road	4:30	Copperhead Road	Steve Earle
I Still Like Bologna		Good Time	Alan Jackson
Fever (Dance Mix)		The No.1 Line Dancing Album [Disc 2]	Jeff Moore
Beer or Gasoline		Chris Young	Chris Young
Firecracker		Everything Is Fine	Josh Turner
The Devil Went Down to Georgia		Essential Super Hits of The Charlie Da	The Charlie Daniels Band
Amarillo Sky	3:24	Jason Aldean	Jason Aldean
A Little More Country Than That		Easton Corbin	Easton Corbin
Summertime Crisket On A Line		Kenny Chesney: Greatest Hits II Chicken & Biscuits	Kenny Chesney
Cricket On A Line Do You Love As Good As You Look		The Bellamy Brothers: Greatest Hits, V	Colt Ford The Bellamy Brothers
Bonfire		That's Why	Craig Morgan
Turn On the Radio		Turn On the Radio – Single	Reba McEntire
It's A Great Day To Be Alive		The Very Best of Travis Tritt	Travis Tritt
Loud	3:03	•	Big & Rich
Backwoods		Justin Moore	Justin Moore
Oh My Sweet Carolina	4:30	Shine	Matt Stillwell
Guitar Slinger	3:26	Guitar Slinger – Single	Crossin Dixon
That's How Country Boys Roll	3:44	Little Bit Of Everything	Billy Currington
Gettin' You Home		Gettin' You Home – Single	Chris Young
Southern Voice		Southern Voice	Tim McGraw
It's America		It's America	Rodney Atkins
Honky Tonk Stomp		#1s And Then Some [Disc 1]	Brooks & Dunn
White Liar		Revolution	Miranda Lambert
Giddy On Up		Achin' and Shakin'	Laura Bell Bundy
I Can Sleep When I'm Dead Hicktown		Waitin' In the Country Jason Aldean	Jason Michael Carroll Jason Aldean
Cotton Eye Joe		Sex & Violins	Rednex
Cupid Shuffle		Time for a Change	Cupid
My Kinda Country		Anything Goes	Randy Houser
Rattlesnake Shake		Get Hot or Go Home	Rick Tippe
Funky Cowboy		Country Dances	Ronnie McDowell
My Girl	3:09	·	Alabama
Funky Cold Medina	4:08	Loc-ed After Dark	Tone-Loc
(Sittin' On) The Dock of the Bay	2:45	The Very Best of Otis Redding	Otis Redding

LineDance

Name	Time	Album	Artist
River Of Love	3:15	Troubadour	George Strait
Play That Funky Music	5:00	Wild Cherry	Wild Cherry
Roll With It	3:28	Easton Corbin	Easton Corbin
Lover, Lover	3:14	Judge Jerrod & The Hung Jury	Jerrod Niemann
Mr. Policeman	4:16	5th Gear (Bonus Track Version)	Brad Paisley
Ain't Going Down (Til The Sun Comes	4:34	The Ultimate Hits [Disc 1]	Garth Brooks
Love Your Love the Most	2:50	Carolina	Eric Church
Footloose	3:47	Footloose (15th Anniversary Collector	Kenny Loggins
Sideways	3:04	Feel That Fire	Dierks Bentley
Way Out Here	4:06	Way Out Here	Josh Thompson
Up On The Ridge	3:35	Up On The Ridge	Dierks Bentley
Poker Face	3:57	The Fame	Lady GaGa
Travelin' Band	2:09	Chronicle, Vol. 1	Creedence Clearwater Revival
Need You Now	3:57	Need You Now	Lady Antebellum
Why Don't We Just Dance	3:14	Haywire	Josh Turner
Margaritaville	4:12	Songs You Know By Heart	Jimmy Buffett
Good Time	5:07	Good Time	Alan Jackson
If I Knew Then	4:16	Need You Now	Lady Antebellum
All Over Me	3:20	Haywire	Josh Turner
Don't You Wanna Stay	4:16	My Kinda Party	Jason Aldean
The Legend Of Wooley Swamp	4:17	16 Biggest Hits	Charlie Daniels
Undo It	2:57	Play On	Carrie Underwood
Country Done Come to Town	3:36	Country Done Come to Town – Single	John Rich
The World	4:02	Time Well Wasted	Brad Paisley
Pretty Good At Drinkin' Beer	3:02	Enjoy Yourself	Billy Currington
I Wouldn't Be A Man	3:33	Haywire	Josh Turner